## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the serial number and remove PCT number 0807103 previously recorded on Reel 024238 Frame 0973. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the transfer of its right, title and interest.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Magna Donnelly Corporation	08/14/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Magna Mirrors of America, Inc.
Street Address:	414 E. Fortieth Street
City:	Holland
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49423

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
PCT Number:	US0871034

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)980-0728

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-269-8000

Email: mhall@ngelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Robert E. Browne

Address Line 1: Two North LaSalle Street, Suite 1700

Address Line 2: Attn: Patent Administrator
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 022987.0001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert E. Browne

Total Attachments: 7

source=Recordation1#page1.tif source=Recordation1#page2.tif

PATENT 501157582 REEL: 024284 FRAME: 0408

US0871034

CH \$40,00



PATENT REEL: 024284 FRAME: 0409 USPTO 4/16/2010 7:13:12 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO:ROBERT E. BROWNE COMPANY:TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1700

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 04/15/2010 501149152 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Magna Donnelly Corporation	08/14/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Magna Mirrors of America, Inc.
Street Address:	414 E. Fortieth Street
City:	Holland
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49423

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	08282307
Application Number:	10932165
Application Number:	09974209
Application Number:	12663384
PCT Number:	US0868987
PCT Number:	US0807103

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)980-0728

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312-269-8000 Phone: Email: mhall@ngelaw.com Correspondent Name: Robert E. Browne

Two North LaSalle Street, Suite 1700 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Attn: Patent Administrator Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 022987.0001

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 024284 FRAME: 0410** 

USPTO 4/16/2010 7:13:12 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: ROBERT E. BROWNE COMPANY: TWO NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 1700

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Robert E. Browne

Total Attachments: 3
source=Change of Name to Magna Mirrors of America#page1.tif
source=Change of Name to Magna Mirrors of America#page2.tif
source=Change of Name to Magna Mirrors of America#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024284 FRAME: 0411

# Michigan Department of Labor & Economic Growth

## Filing Endorsement

This is to Certify that the CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT - CORPORATION

for

MAGNA MIRRORS OF AMERICA, INC.

**ID NUMBER: 196745** 

received by facsimile transmission on August 26, 2008 is hereby endorsed Filed on August 26, 2008 by the Administrator.

The document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.

Effective Date: September 1, 2008

OF COMMERCIAL STATES

Sent by Facsimile Transmission 08239

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Seal of the Department, in the City of Lansing, this 26TH day of August, 2008.

, Director

**Bureau of Commercial Services** 

PATENT REEL: 024284 FRAME: 0412

26/2008 4:1 26/2008 1:5		PAGE 3 C PAGE 4 C
·• ·		· •
S/CD-515 (Rev. 09/07)		
	MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LABOR & ECONOMIC BUREAU OF COMMERCIAL SERVICES	GROWTH
Date Received	(FOR BUREAU USE ONLY)	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	-	
	This document is effective on the date filed, unless a subsequent effective date within 90 days after received date is stated in the document.	
Name .		
Paula Campbell	<u> </u>	
337 Magna Driv		
Aurora	ON L4G 7K1	
Occument will be if left blank o	e returned to the name and address you enter above.   SEFFECTIVE DATE  Description of the registered office.	E:
corporations), the un	(Please read information and instructions on the last p visions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or a ndersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:  e of the corporation is: MACNA DONNELLY CORPORA	Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit
corporations), the un	visions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or andersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:  e of the corporation is: MAGNA DONNELLY CORPORA	Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit
corporations), the un	visions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or a ndersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:	Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit
I. The present name	visions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or an analysis of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or an analysis of the corporation is: MAGNA DONNELLY CORPORA number assigned by the Bureau is:	Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit
The present name  The identification  Article1	visions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or andersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:  e of the corporation is: MAGNA DONNELLY CORPORA  number assigned by the Bureau is:  of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended	Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit ATION  d to read as follows:
The present name  The identification  Article1	visions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or an analysis of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or an analysis of the corporation is: MAGNA DONNELLY CORPORA number assigned by the Bureau is:	Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit ATION  d to read as follows:
The present name  The identification  Article1	visions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or andersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:  e of the corporation is: MAGNA DONNELLY CORPORA  number assigned by the Bureau is:  of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended	Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit ATION  d to read as follows:
1. The present name  2. The identification  3. Article1  The name of the second content of the second co	visions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or andersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:  e of the corporation is: MAGNA DONNELLY CORPORA  number assigned by the Bureau is:  of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended	Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit ATION  d to read as follows:  A, INC.
1. The present name  2. The identification  3. Article1  The name of the second content of the second co	visions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or andersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:  e of the corporation is: MAGNA DONNELLY CORPORATION of the Bureau is:  of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended the Corporation is: MAGNA MIRRORS OF AMERICATION of the Articles and MIRRORS OF AMERICATION of the American is:	Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit ATION  d to read as follows:  A, INC.
2. The identification  3. Article1  The name of the unit of	visions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or andersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:  e of the corporation is: MAGNA DONNELLY CORPORATION of the Bureau is:  of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended the Corporation is: MAGNA MIRRORS OF AMERICATION of the Articles and MIRRORS OF AMERICATION of the American is:	Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit ATION  d to read as follows:  A, INC.
2. The identification  3. Article1  The name of the unit of	visions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or andersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:  e of the corporation is: MAGNA DONNELLY CORPORATION of the Bureau is:  of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended the Corporation is: MAGNA MIRRORS OF AMERICATION of the Articles and MIRRORS OF AMERICATION of the American is:	Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit ATION  d to read as follows:  A, INC.
2. The identification  3. Article1  The name of the unit of	visions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or andersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:  e of the corporation is: MAGNA DONNELLY CORPORATION of the Bureau is:  of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended the Corporation is: MAGNA MIRRORS OF AMERICATION of the Articles and MIRRORS OF AMERICATION of the American is:	Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit ATION  d to read as follows:  A, INC.
1. The present name  2. The identification  3. Article1  The name of the second content of the second co	visions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or andersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:  e of the corporation is: MAGNA DONNELLY CORPORATION of the Bureau is:  of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended the Corporation is: MAGNA MIRRORS OF AMERICATION of the Articles and MIRRORS OF AMERICATION of the American is:	Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit ATION  d to read as follows:  A, INC.
2. The identification  3. Article1  The name of the unit of	visions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or andersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:  e of the corporation is: MAGNA DONNELLY CORPORATION of the Bureau is:  of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended the Corporation is: MAGNA MIRRORS OF AMERICATION of the Articles and MIRRORS OF AMERICATION of the American is:	Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit ATION  d to read as follows:  A, INC.
I. The present name  The identification  Article1  The name of the	visions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or andersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:  e of the corporation is: MAGNA DONNELLY CORPORATION of the Bureau is:  of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended the Corporation is: MAGNA MIRRORS OF AMERICATION of the Articles and MIRRORS OF AMERICATION of the American is:	Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit ATION  d to read as follows:  A, INC.
2. The identification  3. Article1  The name of the components of the componen	visions of Act 284, Public Acts of 1972, (profit corporations), or andersigned corporation executes the following Certificate:  e of the corporation is: MAGNA DONNELLY CORPORATION of the Bureau is:  of the Articles of Incorporation is hereby amended the Corporation is: MAGNA MIRRORS OF AMERICATION of the Articles and MIRRORS OF AMERICATION of the American is:	Act 162, Public Acts of 1982 (nonprofit ATION  d to read as follows:  A, INC.

PATENT

REEL: 024284 FRAME: 0413

### COMPLETE ONLY ONE OF THE FOLLOWING:

**RECORDED: 04/26/2010** 

The foregoing amendment to the Articles of Incorpora	tion was duly adopted on the day of
, in accorda	nce with the provisions of the Act by the unanimous consent
incorporator(s) before the first meeting of the Board of	f Directors or Trustees.
Signed this	day of ,,
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
(Signature)	(Signature)
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
14th day of August	tion proposed by the board was duly adopted on the,, by the: (check one of the following)
shareholders at a meeting in accordance with the shareholders having in accordance with Section 407(1) of the A writing has been given. (Note: Written consuch provision appears in the Articles of In	vith Section 611(3) of the Act.  not less than the minimum number of votes required by state.  Written notice to shareholders who have not consented insent by less than all of the shareholders is permitted only if
shareholders at a meeting in accordance with the shareholders having in accordance with Section 407(1) of the A writing has been given. (Note: Written consuch provision appears in the Articles of In	, 2008 , by the: (check one of the following)  with Section 611(3) of the Act.  not less than the minimum number of votes required by state.  Written notice to shareholders who have not consented insent by less than all of the shareholders is permitted only if corporation.)  tled to vote in accordance with Section 407(2) of the Act.
shareholders at a meeting in accordance with shareholders having in accordance with Section 407(1) of the A writing has been given. (Note: Written consuch provision appears in the Articles of In written consent of all the shareholders entill board of a profit corporation pursuant to se	, 2008 , by the: (check one of the following)  with Section 611(3) of the Act.  not less than the minimum number of votes required by state.  Written notice to shareholders who have not consented insent by less than all of the shareholders is permitted only if corporation.)  tled to vote in accordance with Section 407(2) of the Act.
shareholders at a meeting in accordance with shareholders having in accordance with Section 407(1) of the A writing has been given. (Note: Written consuch provision appears in the Articles of In written consent of all the shareholders entill board of a profit corporation pursuant to see Signed this 14th day of A	with Section 611(3) of the Act.  not less than the minimum number of votes required by stated. Written notice to shareholders who have not consented insent by less than all of the shareholders is permitted only if corporation.)  tied to vote in accordance with Section 407(2) of the Act.  ection 611(2) of the Act.

PATENT

REEL: 024284 FRAME: 0414